

## Dear Student,

Thank you for your interest in joining the Teen Ambassadors of Ronald McDonald House® of Portland, Maine, Inc. We are excited about the participation of the Teen Ambassadors in RMH activities. This program is designed to attract a dynamic, service-oriented group of young individuals who have an interest not only in helping RMH, but in improving their community.

The Ronald McDonald House® Teen Ambassador program provides a vehicle for young people to become involved in the agency, merging civic engagement and leadership development for high school students. By engaging teens in our agency, we bring new energy into our mission-based work while developing future leaders of our communities. The Teen Ambassador program is operated and administered by trained RMH volunteers, adult Advisors, who will oversee the teen participants while at the House.

As a Teen Ambassador, you will have the opportunity to participate in various events and activities throughout the year. Your involvement may include providing meals for families staying at RMH, organizing drives for needed supplies and promoting awareness of RMH and its mission.

To be considered for the Teen Ambassador position, you will need to submit the following no later than **Friday, April 28, 2017**.

- 1. Teen Ambassador Application.
- 2. Letter of Interest.
- 3. Two letters of recommendation.
- 4. Parental consent to participate.

The Teen Ambassadors will meet approximately eight times during the school year and participate in 3 to 4 service projects. We estimate an average time commitment of 8 hours per month for a period of 1 year with the option to renew for additional years beyond that, provided the teen participant successfully meets his or her responsibilities.

We l	ook '	torward	l to	meet	ing	wit	h you!
------	-------	---------	------	------	-----	-----	--------

Regards,

**RMH Ambassador Selection Committee**